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Note:

In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of
Malaysia.

Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under
the main category Social and sub-category Demography.

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010
and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial
average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of
deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of
deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates)
were developed based on the Brass Logit model.


https://newss.statistics.gov.my/newss-portalx/ep/epProductPublicationSearch.seam

Jadual 4.14: Jadual hayat ringkas mengikut umur dan jantina, W.P. Kuala Lumpur, 2011°
Table 4.14: Abridged life table by age and sex, W.P. Kuala Lumpur, 2011°

Umur  Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
Age mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti  (orang yang orang hidupdi  ketakatan tahun-orang hayat
umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy
Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between  Survivors at person-years person-years
age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x
age x+n
X nAx ndx nMy I nlx nSx Tx €x
Lelaki
Male
0 0.00580 580 0.00583 100,000 99,454 0.99366 ° 7,354,483 73.54
0.00130 129 0.00033 99,420 397,374 0.99885 ° 7,255,029 72.97
5 0.00079 78 0.00016 99,291 496,258 0.99891 6,857,655 69.07
10 0.00139 138 0.00028 99,213 495,719 0.99743 6,361,396 64.12
15 0.00376 372 0.00075 99,075 494,444 0.99623 5,865,677 59.20
20 0.00378 373 0.00076 98,703 492,581 0.99601 5,371,232 54.42
25 0.00419 412 0.00084 98,329 490,617 0.99540 4,878,652 49.62
30 0.00501 491 0.00101 97,917 488,358 0.99358 4,388,035 44.81
35 0.00782 762 0.00157 97,426 485,225 0.98869 3,899,677 40.03
40 0.01483 1,434 0.00299 96,664 479,735 0.98174 3,414,451 35.32
45 0.02174 2,070 0.00440 95,230 470,975 0.97097 2,934,716 30.82
50 0.03648 3,398 0.00743 93,160 457,303 0.95331 2,463,741 26.45
55 0.05728 5,141 0.01179 89,761 435,954 0.92886 2,006,438 22.35
60 0.08585 7,264 0.01794 84,620 404,940 0.89891 1,570,484 18.56
65 0.11777 9,110 0.02503 77,356 364,004 0.85522 1,165,545 15.07
70 0.17539 11,969 0.03845 68,246 311,305 0.77356 801,541 11.74
75 0.28836 16,228 0.06739 56,276 240,812 0.50878 ¢ 490,236 8.71
80+ 1.00000 40,049 0.16056 40,049 249,424 - 249,424 6.23
Perempuan
Female
0 0.00422 422 0.00424 100,000 99,604 0.99520 * 7,783,831 77.84
0.00128 127 0.00032 99,578 397,994 0.99891 ° 7,684,226 77.17
5 0.00079 78 0.00016 99,450 497,056 0.99922 7,286,232 73.27
10 0.00077 76 0.00015 99,372 496,670 0.99912 6,789,176 68.32
15 0.00099 98 0.00020 99,296 496,233 0.99893 6,292,506 63.37
20 0.00115 114 0.00023 99,198 495,702 0.99878 5,796,273 58.43
25 0.00129 128 0.00026 99,083 495,097 0.99838 5,300,571 53.50
30 0.00196 194 0.00039 98,955 494,292 0.99702 4,805,474 48.56
35 0.00400 395 0.00080 98,762 492,819 0.99538 4,311,182 43.65
40 0.00524 516 0.00105 98,366 490,541 0.99207 3,818,362 38.82
45 0.01063 1,041 0.00214 97,850 486,650 0.98504 3,327,821 34.01
50 0.01934 1,872 0.00390 96,810 479,369 0.97408 2,841,171 29.35
55 0.03264 3,099 0.00664 94,938 466,943 0.95837 2,361,802 24.88
60 0.05092 4,676 0.01045 91,839 447,505 0.93778 1,894,859 20.63
65 0.07412 6,461 0.01540 87,163 419,662 0.89045 1,447,354 16.61
70 0.14782 11,929 0.03192 80,702 373,687 0.80237 1,027,692 12.73
75 0.25608 17,611 0.05874 68,773 299,835 0.54154 ¢ 654,005 9.51
80+ 1.00000 51,161 0.14445 51,161 354,169 - 354,169 6.92
? Daripada kelahiran hingga b Daripada kumpulan umur 0-4 hingga ¢ Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+
kumpulan umur 0-4 kumpulan umur 5-9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0-4 From age group 0—4 to age group 5-9



